UNITED STATES DESIGNATED AGENT LETTER

Date: 07/22/2023

TO: Federal Communication Commission **Equipment Authorization Branch** 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

Applicant

ASUSTeK Computer Inc
MSQ
Jackson Yen
1F, No. 15, Lide Rd. Beitou,
Taipei 112 Taiwan
+886-2-28943447
+886-2-28987364
jackson_yen@asus.com

Applicable Equipment: FCC ID: MSQ-KB-CW101

ATTN: Director of Certification:

We, < ASUSTeK Computer Inc > and < ASUS Computer International > understand and acknowledge the applicants consent and the designated agent's obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and e-mail of the designated agent listed above.

We, < ASUSTeK Computer Inc > and < ASUS Computer International > acknowledge the applicant's acceptance of its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Applicant

Name (Printed): Jackson Yen

Title: Associate Vice President

Signature:



U.S. designated agent Company Name:

ASUS Computer International FRN: 0033432428 Contact Name: Steve Chang Address: 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, City/Province/Zip: CA 94538 United States Telephone: (510) 608-4530 Fax: N/A Email: steve_chang@asus.com

U.S. designated agent

Name (Printed): Steve Chang

Title: President

Signature. Have Chang